GORE® EMI Shielding
 SOLUTIONS
GS8000 SERIES — Gaskets
and Grounding Pads
The GS8000 Series of GORE® EMI Shielding Solutions improves
package design fl exibility without compromising the electrical
performance of the device. Their extended service heights enable
these highly compressible materials to maintain consistent

m
s)
P
re
ss
u
re
 (
p
si
)
Figure 5: GS8000-095 Force Displacement Resistance
(testing with 5 x 5 mm grounding pads)
Table 5: Strip Gasket Ordering Information
 Part Number Variants Width
 EDR-80-03A-0500-SC GS8000-03A 0.500 in
 EDR-80-03A-0250-SC GS8000-03A 0.250 in
 EDR-80-03A-0125-SC GS8000-03A 0.125 in
 EDR-80-063-0500-SC GS8000-063 0.500 in
 EDR-80-063-0250-SC GS8000-063 0.250 in
 EDR-80-063-0125-SC GS8000-063 0.125 in
 EDR-80-095-0500-SC GS8000-095 0.500 in
 EDR-80-095-0250-SC GS8000-095 0.250 in
 EDR-80-095-0125-SC GS8000-095 0.125 in
 EDR-80-126-0500-SC GS8000-126 0.500 in
 EDR-80-126-0250-SC GS8000-126 0.250 in
 EDR-80-126-0125-SC GS8000-126 0.125 in
Page 4
Covered by patent No. US 6,309,742
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components